
 

 

 

Respondent: 

 

Sposato Landscaping Co., Inc.  

16181 Hudson Road 

Milton, DE 19968 

  

 

 

Violations:  § 1224 (a) (1) Making a pesticide recommendation or use or application 

inconsistent with labeling. 

 

Penalty:  The Respondent signed a consent agreement dated December 11, 2008 

agreeing to pay a civil penalty in the amount of $864.00.   

 

Summary:  The Respondent made a lawn care pesticide application to an area with 

standing water and next to wetlands.  The pesticide label directions prohibit the use of the 

pesticide in areas where surface water is present.  

 


